
WEST VIRGINIA - AGENCY CONTACTS 
 

 

WV State WV DOT/DOH Elwood Penn, IV Director, Planning Division 

 

Elwood.c.penn@wv.gov 304-414-6933 

*PDC 
WV FHWA WV DOH   Tim Sedosky Local 

Head 
Program Services Section Timothy.B.Sedosky@wv.gov 

 

304-414-6938 

WV FHWA WV FHWA DO Jason Workman Director of Program 
Development 

Jason.Workman@dot.gov 

 

304-347-5436 

WV FHWA FHWA EFL Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543 

*PDC 

WV FHWA FHWA EFL Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.Grimm@dot.gov 703-404-6289 

WV LPA County   Patrick Cadle Executive Director, County Pat@ccawv.org 304-345-4639 

*PDC Commissioners' Commissioners' Association 
Assoc. of WV of West Virginia 

WV FLMA NPS Amanda Jones Northeast FLTP Amanda_Jones@nps.gov 610-274-8205 
Coordinator  

WV FLMA NPS   David Daddio National Capital Region David_Daddio@nps.gov 202-619-7092 
FLTP Coordinator 

WV FLMA FWS Carl Melberg Regional Transportation Carl_Melberg@fws.gov 413-253-8586 
Coordinator 

WV FLMA FWS Nathan Beauchamp Transportation Program nathan_beauchamp@fws.gov 703-358-2226 
Analyst 

WV FLMA USFS Kevin Contardi R9 Transportation kevin.contardi@usda.gov 414-297-1170 
Engineer 

WV FLMA DOD (USACE) Jeff Defosse/ Natural Resources Program Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil  513-684-3192/ 
Mike Vissichelli Manager/ Regulatory Michael.G.Vissichelli@usace.army.mil 347-370-4663 

Appeals Review Officer 
WV FLMA DOD (non- Douglas Briggs 

USACE) 
 PDC- Programming Decisions Committee 

Senior Engineer/HND-
SDDCTEA 

Douglas.e.Briggs.civ@mail.mil 618-220-5229 
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